C26
2mm Pitch Miniature Connector for HDD
A3E  Series
■Features
1.  Variation in Number of Contacts
This connector can be chosen according to applications, using
together with other series products as follows:
(1) Cable crimping type (A3B series)

The MA18 series is a 2mm pitch FFC socket connector developed for miniature HDD and main port connection. 44 contacts
are provided for AT bus connection.
■Ordering Information
■Variation in Number of Contacts
MA18A  -  44  D  A  -  2  DSA
Part Number
588-0247-3-71
588-0255-1-71
588-0253-6-71
588-0291-5-71
CL No. Remarks RoHS
MA18A-44DA-2DSA(71)
MA18A-44DA-2DSB(71)
MA18A-44DA-2DSC(71)
MA18M-44DA-2DSB(71)
––
––
––
High profile mount type